

# FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Information of a cognizable offence reported under section 154 Cr P.C. at PS  
Purulia Sub Divn Kashipur PS Kashipur Year 2016 FIR No. 1247/16 Date 23.12.16

B.L.R. Act 1955 Sections 4D (i) Ad Sections (ii) Other acts & Sections

General Diary Reference: Entry No. 777 Time 08.35 Am

Time of Occurrence: Day Deleted on 23/12/16 Time 08.35 Am G.D. No. 777 at the P.S.

Information: Written/Oral Typed

Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from PS South-East, 18 KM  
Mouza - Paharpur, PS - Kashipur, Dist - Purulia

Real No. - 122, Anchal No - IX

Complainant/Informant: Sri Kousik Samanta

Occupation: Block Land & Land Reforms officer, Kashipur, Purulia

Nationality: Indian

Known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars

1. Amit Dalmia  
S/o Bhim Dalmia  
Vill + PO + PS - Saltora  
Dist - Bankura.

Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant

Particulars of properties stolen/damaged: (Attach separate sheet, if required)

Value of properties stolen/damaged

Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)

The original typed Complaint of the Complainant which is treated as FIR is attached herewith

23.12.16  
Officer-In-Charge  
Kashipur P. S.  
Dist. Purulia (W.B.)

Action taken: Since the above report falls under section 154 Cr P.C. AD of West Bengal Land Reforms Act 1955

Registered the case and took up the investigation at the place of occurrence

SI Nabim Choudhary to take up the case at the point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly reported and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with

Name: PARTHA KUMAR BHUNIA

Rank: SI OF POLICE

Number if any: OTC KASHIPUR PS.

Signature of the Complainant/Informant: [Signature]

Officer-in-Charge, Kashipur P. S., Dist. Purulia (W.B.)

No. 1063 /BLLRO/KSP/16

Date : 22/12/2016



Received on 23.12.16 at 08.35h  
and started Kashipur PS case  
no-124/16, dtd-23.12.16.  
u/s-4D of W.B.L.R. Act 1955

*[Signature]*  
23.12.16

Officer-in-Charge  
Kashipur P. S.  
Dist.-Purulia (W.B.)

Officer-in Charge,  
Kashipur Police Station,  
Kashipur, Purulia.

Subject :-FIR against Sri Amit Dalmia of village+P.O+P.S-Saltora  
Dist-Bankura for violation of Section 4C of W.B.L.R.Act,1955

Subject mentioned above this is to inform you that Sri Amit Dalmia, s/o- Bhim Dalmia of village+P.O+P.S-Saltora Dist-Bankura has made a conversion of below scheduled land in violation of the provision of Section 4C of West Bengal Land Reforms Act,1955.

So penal action shall be taken against Sri Amit Dalmia, s/o- Bhim Dalmia as it is contemplated in section 4C of The West Bengal Land Reforms Act,1955.

I Sri Kousik Samanta , SRO-II & BLLRO, Kashipur do hereby lodge an FIR against the offender Sri Amit Dalmia, s/o- Bhim Dalmia of village+P.O+P.S-Saltora ,Dist -Bankura for violation of section 4C & request you to take necessary steps as laid down in section 4D of W.B.L.R.Act,1955.

LAND SCHEDULE:

Kashipur-Paharpur,

No-122.

Plot No-247

Area-1 acre & 24.5 Decimal

Signature of witness:

*[Signature]*  
Vijay Kumar Chakraborty  
S/o. Late Mr. B. Chakraborty  
Barrister, Near S.B.I.  
Post :- Adra, P.S. - Adra, Dist :- Purulia.

*[Signature]*  
Anwarul Karim  
S/o. Late Mr. A. Chakraborty  
of Vill-Kolloni  
P.O. P.R. Purulia  
Dist-Purulia,

*[Signature]*  
Kousik Samanta  
Block Land & Land Reforms Officer, 22/12/16

Kashipur , Purulia  
Block Land & Land Reforms  
Officer Kashipur, Purulia